

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2439 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

	MOB, PO-BOX 644, 6710BP (NL)			
	LOT: XXXXX			
	Lithium metal	CR2032	3.0V	210mAh
	2.9g			B

Note:

2 x CR2032 battery included

MO2439

EN

5 panel LED cotton cap

Instructions:

- Operated by 2 x CR2032 batteries (included, replaceable).
- Switch on the power button of the battery compartment before turning on the LED lights.
- Press the button below the visor to turn on or off the LED lights.

How to replace battery:

1. Turn off the product.
2. Unscrew and open the battery compartment cover using a screwdriver.
3. Install the batteries in the correct polarity according to the markings inside the battery compartment.
4. Replace the cover and tighten the screw.

**Cautions:**

1. Do not expose to rain or damp environments.
2. Keep away from heat sources.
3. Avoid dropping or striking the device.
4. Keep out of reach of children.

Warning: Do not stare into beam or do not point the LED beam directly into the eyes. This could be harmful to the eyes!

DE**5-Panel-LED-Kappe aus Baumwolle****Anleitung:**

- Betrieb mit 2 x CR2032-Batterien (im Lieferumfang enthalten, austauschbar).
- Schalten Sie den Ein-/Aus-Schalter am Batteriefach ein, bevor Sie die LED-Leuchten einschalten.
- Drücken Sie den Schalter unterhalb des Schirms, um die LED-Leuchten ein- oder auszuschalten.

So wechseln Sie die Batterien:

1. Schalten Sie das Produkt aus.
2. Schrauben Sie den Deckel des Batteriefachs mit einem Schraubendreher ab und öffnen Sie ihn.
3. Legen Sie die Batterien entsprechend der Markierung im Batteriefach mit der richtigen Polarität ein.
4. Setzen Sie den Deckel wieder ein und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest.

Hinweise:

1. Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Regen oder feuchten Umgebungen aus.
2. Halten Sie es von Wärmequellen fern.
3. Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät fallen zu lassen oder Stößen auszusetzen.
4. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Warnung: Blicken Sie nicht direkt in den Lichtstrahl und richten Sie den LED-Lichtstrahl nicht direkt auf die Augen. Dies kann zu Augenschäden führen!

FR**Casquette en coton à 5 panneaux avec LED****Instructions:**

- Fonctionne avec 2 piles CR2032 (fournies, remplaçables).
- Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation situé dans le compartiment à piles avant d'allumer les lumières LED.
- Appuyez sur le bouton situé sous la visière pour allumer ou éteindre les lumières LED.

Comment remplacer les piles:

1. Éteignez l'appareil.
2. Dévissez et ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à piles à l'aide d'un tournevis.
3. Insérez les piles en respectant la polarité indiquée par les repères à l'intérieur du compartiment.
4. Remettez le couvercle en place et resserrez la vis.

Précautions:

1. Ne pas exposer à la pluie ni à des environnements humides.
2. Tenir à l'écart de toute source de chaleur.
3. Éviter de faire tomber ou de heurter l'appareil.
4. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Avertissement: Ne pas regarder directement le faisceau lumineux et ne pas diriger le faisceau LED directement vers les yeux. Cela pourrait endommager les yeux !

ES

Gorra de algodón de 5 paneles con luz LED

Instrucciones:

- Funciona con 2 pilas CR2032 (incluidas y reemplazables).
- Antes de encender las luces LED, activa el interruptor de encendido situado en el compartimento de las pilas.
- Pulsa el botón situado debajo de la visera para encender o apagar las luces LED.

Cómo sustituir las pilas:

1. Apaga el producto.
2. Desatornilla y abre la tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un destornillador.
3. Coloca las pilas respetando la polaridad indicada en el interior del compartimento.
4. Vuelve a colocar la tapa y aprieta el tornillo.

Precauciones:

1. No expongas el producto a la lluvia ni a ambientes húmedos.
2. Mantén el producto alejado de fuentes de calor.
3. Evita que el producto se caiga o reciba golpes.
4. Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

Advertencia: No mires directamente al haz de luz ni dirijas la luz LED directamente a los ojos. Esto puede ser perjudicial para la vista.

IT

Istruzioni:

- Funziona con 2 batterie CR2032 (incluse, sostituibili).
- Accendere il pulsante di accensione del vano batterie prima di accendere le luci LED.
- Premere il pulsante sotto la visiera per accendere o spegnere le luci LED.

Come sostituire le batterie:

1. Spegnere il prodotto.
2. Svitare e aprire il coperchio del vano batterie con un

cacciavite.

3. Inserire le batterie rispettando la corretta polarità, seguendo le indicazioni all'interno del vano batterie.
4. Richiudere il coperchio e stringere la vite.

Avvertenze:

1. Non esporre a pioggia o ambienti umidi.
2. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore.
3. Evitare di far cadere o urtare il dispositivo.
4. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Avvertenza: Non fissare il fascio luminoso né puntarlo direttamente negli occhi. Potrebbe essere dannoso per gli occhi!

NL

Katoenen pet met 5 LED-panelen

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Werkt op 2 CR2032-batterijen (meegeleverd, vervangbaar).
- Zet de aan/uit-knop op het batterijvakje aan voordat je de LED-lampjes inschakelt.
- Druk op de knop onder de klep om de LED-lampjes in of uit te schakelen.

Batterij vervangen:

1. Schakel het product uit.
2. Schroef het batterijcompartiment open met een schroevendraaier.
3. Plaats de batterijen met de juiste polariteit volgens de markeringen in het batterijcompartiment.
4. Plaats het deksel terug en draai de schroef vast.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen:

1. Stel het product niet bloot aan regen of vochtige omgevingen.
2. Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
3. Laat het apparaat niet vallen en stoot er niet tegen.
4. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.

Waarschuwing: Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de lichtbundel en richt de LED-lichtbundel niet rechtstreeks op de ogen. Dit kan schadelijk zijn voor de ogen!

PL

5-panelowa bawełniana czapka z diodami LED

Instrukcja:

- Zasilanie: 2 baterie CR2032 (w zestawie, wymienne).
- Przed włączeniem diod LED należy włączyć przycisk zasilania w komorze baterii.
- Naciśnij przycisk pod osłoną, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć diody LED.

Wymiana baterii:

1. Wyłącz produkt.
2. Odkręć i otwórz pokrywę komory baterii za pomocą śrubokręta.
3. Włóż baterie, zachowując właściwą polaryzację zgodnie z oznaczeniami wewnątrz komory baterii.
4. Załóż pokrywę i dokręć śrubę.

Uwagi:

1. Nie należy wystawiać na działanie deszczu ani wilgoci.
2. Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła.
3. Należy unikać upuszczania lub uderzania urządzenia.
4. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

Ostrzeżenie: Nie należy wpatrywać się w wiązkę światła ani kierować wiązki światła LED bezpośrednio w oczy. Może to spowodować uszkodzenie wzroku!